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1410. SHRI MOTILAL VORA:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government has proposed to disinvest the under construction steel plant at Nagarnar in Chhattisgarh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Chhattisgarh Government has requested to reconsider the proposal of disinvestment of under construction steel plant in Nagarnar; and

(d) whether, in view of special circumstances of Nagarnar which is located in naxal-affected Bastar area, Government will reconsider the proposal of disinvestment of under construction steel plant over there, if so, by when?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. The Government has taken ‘In-principle’ decision on strategic disinvestment of Nagarnar Steel Plant of NMDC Limited.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) The final decision in this matter will be taken in due course.
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